

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS VII/NVT Physics (Sr) (SR for SC/ST)/KVHSE/RL/2023

Thiruvananthapuram, Date :26.05.2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub: KPSC Non vocational Teacher (Physics) (Senior) (SR from SC/ST) (Cat.No.267/2021) in Kerala Vocational Higher Secondary Education Department – Erratum Notification issuing of - reg
- Ref: 1. Ranked List No. 292/2023/SS VII dated 05.05.2023.
 2. Order of Hon'ble Chairman dated 19.05.2023 in File No.SR3-2/1/2020/KPSC.

It is hereby notified that the Note (1) appended to the Ranked List No.292/2023/SS VII dated 05.05.2023 for selection to the post of Non Vocational Teacher-Physics (Senior) (Special Recruitment from SC/ST) in Kerala Vocational Higher Secondary Education Department (Cat.No.267/2021) is deleted as per the order cited 2nd above.

The Ranked List No.292/2023/SS VII dated 05.05.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SS VII